



Bangladesh Swimming Federation-Constitution

National Swimming Complex, Mirpur, Dhaka-1216

- Sec-1: Title & Area
- Sec-2: Definitions & Segments
- Sec-3: Flag Details
- Sec-4: Head Office
- Sec-5: Work Arena of the Federation
- Sec-6: Enlisted Organizations
- Sec-7: Structure of the Federation
- Sec-8: Executive Council
- Sec-9: Authority, Duties and Responsibility of the EC
- Sec-10: Duties and Responsibilities of the members of the Executive Committee
- Sec-11: Sub-Committees
- Sec-12: Fund
- Sec-13: Financial Year
- Sec-14: Inspection & Audit
- Sec-15: Annual General Meeting (AGM)
- Sec-16: Validity of Executive Committee
- Sec-17: Ad-hoc executive Committee

Sec-18: Election

- Sec-19: Athletes' Welfare Fund
- Sec-20: Swimmer Registration
- Sec-21: Rules & Sub-Rules
- Sec-22: Directions
- Sec-23: Explanation of the Constitution
- Sec-24: Amendment of the Constitution
- Sec-25: Doping
- Sec-26: Disciplinary Action



Section-18

Election:

As per the proposition of Bangladesh Swimming Federation, the National Sports Council will form an election commission at the completion of the tenure of the elected Executive Committee.